

The Silver Bells Wicker Hamper Ingredients and Allergens

Dark Chocolate and Orange Welsh Cake Minis

TBC

4 Traditional Mince Pies

TBC

Dark Chocolate and Clementine Fudge

Ingredients: Sugar, glucose syrup, sweetened condensed milk, dark chocolate (8%) (cocoa mass, sugar, cocoa butter, emulsifier: lecithins (soya), natural vanilla flavouring, refined vegetable oil (palm - RSPO certified sustainable), butter (milk), clotted cream (milk), natural flavouring, colour E110, emulsifier: lecithins (soya), salt. Dark chocolate contains cocoa solids 55% minimum.

Allergy Advice: For allergens see ingredients in bold.

Produced in an environment where peanuts and tree nuts are used.

Gluten free and suitable for vegetarians.

Christmas Coffee Blend (Ground, 57g)

N/A

Winter Berry White Chocolate

White chocolate (sugar, cocoa butter, whole milk powder, emulsifier: lecithins (soya), natural vanilla), freeze dried pieces (raspberry, cherry, cranberry) - 5%. Chocolate contains cocoa solids 28% minimum and milk solids 22% minimum.

Welsh Brew Tea

N/A

Dark Chocolate Waffles

Belgian Dark Chocolate (min. 53% Cocoa solids): (Cocoa mass, Sugar, Cocoa Butter, Soya lecithin, Natural vanilla), Wheat flour (Calcium carbonate, Iron, Niacin, Thiamin), Glucose syrup, Sugar, Non-hydrogenated vegetable oils (Palm & Rapeseed), Butter (14% of filling) (Milk), Free Range Eggs, Molasses, Soya Lecithin, Raising agent: Sodium bicarbonate, Salt, Cinnamon.

Milk Chocolate Hot Chocolate Stirrer

Ingredients: Sugar, Cocoa Butter, Whole Milk Powder, Cocoa Mass, Emulsifier (Soya Lecithin), Natural Vanilla Flavouring, Milk Chocolate Contains: Cocoa solids 34% minimum.

Sparkling Traditional Lemonade

Carbonated spring water, Sicilian Lemon juice from concentrate (10%), Sugar, Lemon Comminute from Concentrate